
 

CITY OF EVANSVILLE 

Resolution 2017-26 

 

Amending Sanitary Sewer Fixed and Variable Rates 2018 - 2022 

 

WHEREAS, Municipal Code 126-401 states “The fixed charge amount shall be determined 

from time to time by resolution by the City”; and 

 

WHEREAS, Municipal Code 126-402 states “The variable charge amount shall be determined 

from time to time by resolution by the City”; and 

 

WHEREAS, the recent improvement costs for the Waste Water Treatment Facility calls for an 

increase in revenue to maintain debt payments and operations; and  

 

WHEREAS, the City shall incrementally increase sewer revenues to establish sufficient funds to 

maintain current and future capital improvements. 

 

WHEREAS, the City shall increase the average sewer charge an approximate 20% in 2018, 20% 

in 2019 and 5% in each following year 2020 -2022. 

  

WHEREAS, the City shall closely follow a ratio setting for all fixed sewer charges as follows: 

 5/8 – 3/4 inch meters = 1 

 1 inch meters = 2.5 

 1 1/4 inch meters = 3.5 

 1 1/2 inch meters = 5 

 2 inch meters = 8 

 3 inch meters = 15 

 4 inch meters = 25 

 6 inch meters = 50 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Evansville 

the sewer rates shall be set starting the 1st billing cycle of each of the following calendar years: 

 

Unit Current 

Rate 

2018 

Rate 

2019 

Rate 

2020 

Rate 

2021 

Rate 

2022 (and 

later) Rate 

5/8” to 3/4” Meter 

Charge 

$10.00 $11.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.50 $15.00 

1” Meter Charge $14.00 $27.50 $32.50 $32.50 $33.75 $37.50 

1 1/4 ” Meter 

Charge 

$20.00 $38.50  $45.50  $45.50  $47.25  $52.50  

1 1/2” Meter 

Charge 

$25.00 $55.00  $65.00  $65.00  $67.50  $75.00  

2” Meter Charge $35.00 $88.00  $104.00  $104.00  $108.00  $120.00  

3” Meter Charge $65.00 $165.00  $195.00  $195.00  $202.50  $225.00  

4” Meter Charge $100.00 $275.00  $325.00  $325.00  $337.50  $375.00  

6” Meter Charge  $550.00 $650.00 $650.00 $675.00 $750.00 

100 Cubic Feet 

Charge 

$4.18 $5.20 $6.25 $6.70 $7.05 $7.20 

 



Resolution 2017-26 

 

Resolution 2017-26 

 

 

Passed and adopted this 17th day of October, 2017. 

 

 

             

William C. Hurtley, Mayor 

 

 

ATTEST:        

Judy Walton, City Clerk 

  

 

 
Introduced: 10/17/2017 

Adopted:  10/17/2017 

Published: 10/25/2017 

 


